The Company announces that the Over-allotment Option referred to in the Prospectus was exercised
in full by DBS Asia on behalf of the Placing Underwriters on 25 September 2006 in respect of
19,800,000 additional H Shares (the “Over-allotment Shares”), comprising 18,000,000 new H Shares
issued by the Company and 1,800,000 H Shares converted from the Domestic Shares held by
Chaoyang Auxillary, (representing approximately 15% of the Offer Shares initially offered under
the Share Offer), solely to cover over-allocations in the Placing. An aggregate of 19,800,000 H
Shares will be issued and allotted by the Company at HK$4.50 per H Share (excluding brokerage
fee of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.005% and Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being the
Offer Price per H Share in connection with the Share Offer.

- 2 -

The GEM Listing Committee has already granted the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-
allotment Shares.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the issue and allotment of
the Over-allotment Shares, are as follows:

Before the issue After the issue
and allotment of the and allotment of the

Over-allotment Shares Over-allotment Shares
Number Number

Shareholders of Shares % of Shares %

Chaoyang Auxillary 171,969,808 46.91 170,169,808 44.24
Shanxi Trust 26,635,710 7.27 26,635,710 6.93
Other Promoters 36,014,482 9.82 36,014,482 9.36
Public Shareholders 132,000,000 36.00 151,800,000 39.47

Total issued share capital 366,620,000 100.00 384,620,000 100.00

Immediately after the issue of the Over-allotment Shares, the total number of Shares in issue will be
384,620,000, of which an aggregate of 151,800,000 H Shares will be held by public Shareholders,
representing approximately 39.47% of the total number of Shares in issue as enlarged by the Over-
allotment Shares.

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$78.2 million from the issue of the Over-allotment
Shares by the Company will primarily be used, as to HK$47.7 million, for expanding the Group’s
retail network in the PRC, as to HK$23.5 million for the improvement and development of the